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BILL - Bill
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @ ATL  * 5164 322.75
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL  * 2493 155.81
Danny Woodhead RB SDG vs KAN  * 2114 132.13
Harry Douglas WR ATL vs CAR  * 1997 124.81
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ OAK  * 2910 181.88
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ ARI  * 1890 118.13
Minnesota Vikings K MIN vs DET  * 1151 71.94
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI vs GNB  * 3765 235.31
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI vs SFO 5254 328.38
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM 2032 127.00
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ NWE 1526 95.38
Golden Tate WR SEA vs STL 1769 110.56
Julio Jones WR ATL vs CAR IR 1077 67.31
T Y Hilton WR IND vs JAC 2109 131.81
Charles Clay TE MIA vs NYJ 1744 109.00
Detroit Lions K DET @ MIN 909 56.81
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @ PIT 3002 187.63

Cry Me A Rivers! - Jason Adcock
San Diego Chargers QB SDG vs KAN  * 5831 364.44
Donald Brown RB IND vs JAC  * 1344 84.00
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs BAL  * 2089 130.56
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SFO  * 2182 136.38
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs PHI  * 2684 167.75
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs KAN  * 1802 112.63
Denver Broncos K DEN @ OAK  * 1464 91.50
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs BUF  * 3255 203.44
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vs CAR 5658 353.63
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ ATL 1599 99.94
Arian Foster RB HOU @ TEN 1027 64.19
James Jones WR GNB @ CHI 1527 95.44
Julio Jones WR ATL vs CAR IR 1077 67.31
T Y Hilton WR IND vs JAC 2109 131.81
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vs DET 733 45.81
Chicago Bears K CHI vs GNB 1162 72.63
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN vs HOU 2899 181.19

DUH DUH DA WATERBOY - Raider Daddy
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vs CAR  * 5658 353.63
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs TAM  * 1695 105.94
Andre Ellington RB ARI vs SFO  * 1573 98.31
Eric Decker WR DEN @ OAK  * 2598 162.38
Rod Streater WR OAK vs DEN  * 1665 104.06
Heath Miller TE PIT vs CLE  * 1213 75.81
Oakland Raiders K OAK vs DEN  * 1000 62.50
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ CIN  * 3503 218.94
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL @ CIN 4909 306.81
Reggie Bush RB DET @ MIN 2332 145.75
Ben Tate RB HOU @ TEN 1413 88.31
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ CHI 2484 155.25
Percy Harvin WR SEA vs STL IR 27 1.69
Riley Cooper WR PHI @ DAL 1673 104.56
Jordan Reed TE WAS @ NYG 1087 67.94
New York Giants K NYG vs WAS 953 59.56
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @ NYG 2850 178.13

Dez Nutz - Dez Loessberg
New Orleans Saints QB NOR vs TAM  * 6904 431.50
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs PHI  * 2401 150.06
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @ CHI  * 2227 139.19
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ DAL  * 2524 157.75
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ PIT  * 2964 185.25
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs TAM  * 2715 169.69
New York Jets K NYJ @ MIA  * 1396 87.25
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @ SDG  * 5127 320.44
San Diego Chargers QB SDG vs KAN 5831 364.44
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs HOU 2244 140.25
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ OAK 2706 169.13
Brandon Marshall WR CHI vs GNB 2805 175.31
Pierre Garcon WR WAS @ NYG 2695 168.44
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs KAN 1802 112.63
Green Bay Packers K GNB @ CHI 1406 87.88
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN vs DET 3602 225.13

Elite - elias Magallanes
Denver Broncos QB DEN @ OAK  * 7815 488.44
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN  * 1724 107.75
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vs CLE  * 2029 126.81
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN  * 1953 122.06
Cecil Shorts III WR JAC @ IND  * 1557 97.31
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs TAM  * 2715 169.69
Miami Dolphins K MIA vs NYJ  * 1163 72.69
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ CIN  * 3503 218.94
Indianapolis Colts QB IND vs JAC 5407 337.94
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs KAN 1984 124.00
David Wilson RB NYG vs WAS 214 13.38
Danny Amendola WR NWE vs BUF 1254 78.38
Golden Tate WR SEA vs STL 1769 110.56
Jared Cook TE STL @ SEA 1381 86.31
Green Bay Packers K GNB @ CHI 1406 87.88
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CLE 2978 186.13

Fatal FETUS - Paul Cardona
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL vs PHI  * 5596 349.75
Matt Forte RB CHI vs GNB  * 3153 197.06
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @ CHI  * 2227 139.19
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ CHI  * 2484 155.25
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ PIT  * 2964 185.25
Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI  * 1901 118.81
St. Louis Rams K STL @ SEA  * 1121 70.06
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL vs PHI  * 3467 216.69
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA vs STL 5209 325.56
Joique Bell RB DET @ MIN 2062 128.88
Benny Cunningham RB STL @ SEA 422 26.38
Anquan Boldin WR SFO @ ARI 2320 145.00
Pierre Garcon WR WAS @ NYG 2695 168.44
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ CHI IR 981 61.31
Martellus Bennett TE CHI vs GNB 1609 100.56
Detroit Lions K DET @ MIN 909 56.81
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ OAK 3195 199.69

Hail Mary - Comeback Kid
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @ DAL  * 6420 401.25
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ NWE  * 2153 134.56
Danny Woodhead RB SDG vs KAN  * 2114 132.13
Wes Welker WR DEN @ OAK  * 1908 119.25
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ OAK  * 2910 181.88
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ OAK  * 1918 119.88
Dallas Cowboys K DAL vs PHI  * 1395 87.19
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN vs DET  * 3602 225.13
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT vs CLE 5524 345.25
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM 2032 127.00
Rashad Jennings RB OAK vs DEN 1627 101.69
Jarrett Boykin WR GNB @ CHI 1331 83.19
Terrance Williams WR DAL vs PHI 1398 87.38
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ ATL 1786 111.63
Atlanta Falcons K ATL vs CAR 1067 66.69
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @ PIT 3002 187.63

Here Cum the Trannies - Mrs_Lover69
Denver Broncos QB DEN @ OAK  * 7815 488.44
Alfred Morris RB WAS @ NYG  * 1723 107.69
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vs CLE  * 2029 126.81
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SFO  * 2182 136.38
Kendall Wright WR TEN vs HOU  * 2099 131.19
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ ATL  * 1786 111.63
Houston Texans K HOU @ TEN  * 1079 67.44
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs BAL  * 3647 227.94
New England Patriots QB NWE vs BUF 5373 335.81
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ ATL 1599 99.94
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN 1724 107.75
Wes Welker WR DEN @ OAK 1908 119.25
Denarius Moore WR OAK vs DEN 1355 84.69
Jared Cook TE STL @ SEA 1381 86.31
Atlanta Falcons K ATL vs CAR 1067 66.69
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO @ ARI 3149 196.81
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More Cushin for the Pushin - Vincent Manaois
New England Patriots QB NWE vs BUF  * 5373 335.81
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL  * 2493 155.81
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ DAL  * 3106 194.13
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs CLE  * 2954 184.63
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vs GNB  * 2721 170.06
Coby Fleener TE IND vs JAC  * 1318 82.38
Oakland Raiders K OAK vs DEN  * 1000 62.50
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL  * 3820 238.75
Washington Redskins QB WAS @ NYG 5360 335.00
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs HOU 2244 140.25
Andre Brown RB NYG vs WAS 915 57.19
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ NOR 2284 142.75
Riley Cooper WR PHI @ DAL 1673 104.56
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs BUF 1142 71.38
New Orleans Saints K NOR vs TAM 1109 69.31
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ TEN 2617 163.56

Penetrator - Jonathan Guzman
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @ DAL  * 6420 401.25
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ NWE  * 2153 134.56
Matt Forte RB CHI vs GNB  * 3153 197.06
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ NOR  * 2284 142.75
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs PHI  * 2684 167.75
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs BUF  * 1142 71.38
Dallas Cowboys K DAL vs PHI  * 1395 87.19
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ OAK  * 3195 199.69
Washington Redskins QB WAS @ NYG 5360 335.00
Frank Gore RB SFO @ ARI 1789 111.81
Chris Ivory RB NYJ @ MIA 985 61.56
Steve Smith WR CAR @ ATL 1545 96.56
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs WAS 1456 91.00
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vs DET 733 45.81
Carolina Panthers K CAR @ ATL 1154 72.13
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL vs CAR 2218 138.63

RuNUTS - Jason Colarusso
New Orleans Saints QB NOR vs TAM  * 6904 431.50
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs TAM  * 1695 105.94
Alfred Morris RB WAS @ NYG  * 1723 107.69
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ TEN  * 2697 168.56
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ DAL  * 2524 157.75
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ ARI  * 1890 118.13
Seattle Seahawks K SEA vs STL  * 1448 90.50
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO @ ARI  * 3149 196.81
New York Giants QB NYG vs WAS 4637 289.81
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ SDG 3446 215.38
Bobby Rainey RB TAM @ NOR 1011 63.19
Harry Douglas WR ATL vs CAR 1997 124.81
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs WAS 1888 118.00
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ TEN IR 612 38.25
Delanie Walker TE TEN vs HOU 1411 88.19
New York Jets K NYJ @ MIA 1396 87.25
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI vs GNB 3765 235.31

Show me ur TDs - Justin Gardner
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN vs BAL  * 5899 368.69
Bobby Rainey RB TAM @ NOR  * 1011 63.19
Zac Stacy RB STL @ SEA  * 1703 106.44
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ ARI  * 514 32.13
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vs GNB  * 2721 170.06
Delanie Walker TE TEN vs HOU  * 1411 88.19
Seattle Seahawks K SEA vs STL  * 1448 90.50
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ ATL  * 3286 205.38
Detroit Lions QB DET @ MIN 5964 372.75
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ SDG 3446 215.38
Andre Brown RB NYG vs WAS 915 57.19
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ MIN 2812 175.75
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs WAS 1888 118.00
Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI 1901 118.81
Indianapolis Colts K IND vs JAC 1556 97.25
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL @ SEA 3553 222.06

The Ansah! - Ocho Cinco
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @ ATL  * 5164 322.75
Frank Gore RB SFO @ ARI  * 1789 111.81
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ OAK  * 2706 169.13
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ MIN  * 2812 175.75
Eric Decker WR DEN @ OAK  * 2598 162.38
Charles Clay TE MIA vs NYJ  * 1744 109.00
Indianapolis Colts K IND vs JAC  * 1556 97.25
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL @ SEA  * 3553 222.06
Detroit Lions QB DET @ MIN 5964 372.75
Reggie Bush RB DET @ MIN 2332 145.75
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs DEN 913 57.06
Doug Martin RB TAM @ NOR IR 683 42.69
Steve Smith WR CAR @ ATL 1545 96.56
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM 1893 118.31
Jordan Reed TE WAS @ NYG 1087 67.94
Washington Redskins K WAS @ NYG 896 56.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ ATL 3286 205.38

Victorious Secret - The Game
Chicago Bears QB CHI vs GNB  * 5958 372.38
Shane Vereen RB NWE vs BUF  * 1265 79.06
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs PHI  * 2401 150.06
Brandon Marshall WR CHI vs GNB  * 2805 175.31
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 2846 177.88
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs CAR  * 2024 126.50
New England Patriots K NWE vs BUF  * 1675 104.69
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @ SDG  * 5127 320.44
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @ CHI 5820 363.75
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs DET 2167 135.44
Zac Stacy RB STL @ SEA 1703 106.44
Nate Burleson WR DET @ MIN 891 55.69
Percy Harvin WR SEA vs STL 27 1.69
Jordan Cameron TE CLE @ PIT 1997 124.81
San Francisco 49ers K SFO @ ARI 1447 90.44
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs SFO 2860 178.75

Witten it be nice.... - Tony
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL vs PHI  * 5596 349.75
Rashad Jennings RB OAK vs DEN  * 1627 101.69
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs BAL  * 2089 130.56
Roddy White WR ATL vs CAR  * 1461 91.31
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 2846 177.88
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ OAK  * 1918 119.88
New England Patriots K NWE vs BUF  * 1675 104.69
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL vs PHI  * 3467 216.69
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA vs STL 5209 325.56
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs DET 2167 135.44
Arian Foster RB HOU @ TEN 1027 64.19
Julian Edelman WR NWE vs BUF 2387 149.19
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN 1953 122.06
Scott Chandler TE BUF @ NWE 1265 79.06
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN vs BAL 1026 64.13
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL 3820 238.75

bucs2daship - JOE
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO @ ARI  * 4728 295.50
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ IND  * 1795 112.19
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ DAL  * 3106 194.13
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ TEN  * 2697 168.56
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs CLE  * 2954 184.63
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs CAR  * 2024 126.50
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @ CIN  * 1636 102.25
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs BUF  * 3255 203.44
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @ CHI 5820 363.75
Stevan Ridley RB NWE vs BUF 1215 75.94
Trent Richardson RB IND vs JAC 1389 86.81
Doug Martin RB TAM @ NOR IR 683 42.69
Anquan Boldin WR SFO @ ARI 2320 145.00
Danny Amendola WR NWE vs BUF 1254 78.38
Jordan Cameron TE CLE @ PIT 1997 124.81
Buffalo Bills K BUF @ NWE 1357 84.81
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ CHI 2623 163.94

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


